GREENFIELD COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA Wednesday, 23rd October, 2024 RICHARD J PASCO COUNCIL CHAMBERS 10 SOUTH STATE STREET 7:00 p.m.

Please Stand for the Invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance

INVOCATION: Councilman Moore
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Councilman Plisinski
MEETING CALLED TO ORDER: Mayor Guy Titus

ROLL CALL OF ATTENDANCE: Clerk-Treasurer Lori Elmore

<u>Chief Brian Hartman – Swearing in Ceremony – Brennan Watson - Lateral Hire</u>

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Approval of October 9th, 2024 regular meeting minutes with a voice vote.

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Ordinance No. 2024/30

An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31st, 2025; with noted amendments, simple motion for approval with <u>a voice</u> vote.

***Larry Silver to address the Council regarding petition he filed with the Clerk-Treasurer's office on October 7th, 2024 to oppose the 2025 Budget.

Ordinance No. 2024/30

An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates for the

Fiscal Year Ending December 31st, **2025**; **on second** reading and eligible for any amendments, simple motion for approval with **a voice vote**.

Ordinance No. 2024/30

An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates for the

Fiscal Year Ending December 31st, **2025**; **on third** reading and final reading and eligible for adoption with motion and <u>a roll call vote</u> by the Common Council.

Ordinance No. 2024/31 An ordinance fixing salaries of elected, appointed officers and employees of the City of Greenfield, Indiana, and certain employees of the Municipal Electric, Municipal Water, Municipal Sewage, Municipal Storm Water, Administrative, Clerical and others drawing such salaries in whole or part from municipal services of non-tax units owned by the City of Greenfield effective as of December 21, 2024, amending Chapter 36 of the Code of Ordinances, and repealing all ordinances in conflict therewith; with noted amendments, simple motion for approval with a voice vote.

Ordinance No. 2024/31 An ordinance fixing salaries of elected, appointed officers and employees of the City of Greenfield, Indiana, and certain employees of the Municipal Electric, Municipal Water, Municipal Sewage, Municipal Storm Water, Administrative, Clerical and others drawing such salaries in whole or part from municipal services of non-tax units owned by the City of Greenfield effective as of December 21, 2024, amending Chapter 36 of the Code of Ordinances, and repealing all ordinances in conflict therewith; on second reading and eligible for any amendments, simple motion for approval with a voice vote.

Ordinance No. 2024/31 An ordinance fixing salaries of elected, appointed officers and employees of the City of Greenfield, Indiana, and certain employees of the Municipal Electric, Municipal Water, Municipal Sewage, Municipal Storm Water, Administrative, Clerical and others drawing such salaries in whole or part from municipal services of non-tax units owned by the City of Greenfield effective as of December 21, 2024, amending Chapter 36 of the Code of Ordinances, and repealing all ordinances in conflict therewith; on third reading and final reading and eligible for adoption with motion and a roll call vote by the Common Council.

NEW BUSINESS:

Ordinance No. 2024/32 An Ordinance Vacating an Easement Within the city of Greenfield, Indiana; on first reading as introduced by the City Attorney for the Common Council consideration as prepared simple motion for approval with a voice vote.

Ordinance No. 2024/33

An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 2019-25 and all Amendments Thereto regarding the Greenfield Unified Development Ordinance; on first reading as introduced by the City Attorney for the Common Council consideration as prepared simple motion for approval with a voice vote.

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS:

Chief Brian Hartman – Swearing in Ceremony – Police Officer Brennan Watson - Lateral Hire To be moved to the top of the agenda

PETITION OR COMMENTS OF CITIZENS:

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING: Wednesday, 13th of November, 2024

ADJOURNMENT.